

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 26311-26312/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2009 in WP No. 27443/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHREE MALLIKARJUNA SHIPPING PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY HAJJU BANAVALKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE. MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.
Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Kaul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.R. Naik, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Anindita, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Satija, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after six weeks. The parties are at liberty to file additional affidavit, if any.

In the meantime, the petitioner would be at liberty to use 1959 Jetty and bring additional stocks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master Court Master