

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26311-26312/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2009 and 25/09/2009 in WP No. 27443/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHREE MALLIKARJUNA SHIPPING PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY HAJJU BANAVALKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and impleadment as party respondent and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Jauhar,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Ms. Anandita,Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent, hearing of this petition is adjourned for six weeks with liberty to the respondent to file additional documents within two weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master